

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVADIA PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION P.O. BOX 3265. HARRISBURG, PA 17105-3265

IN REPLY PLEASE REFER TO OUR FILE

March 29, 2006

A-00113363 C0501

METRO MOVING AND STORAGE INC 700 GRANT AVENUE DUQUESNE PA 15110 DOCUMENT FOLDER

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission, Bureau of Transportation and Safety v. Metro Moving and Storage, Inc.

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

This is to advise you that no timely filed exceptions and no requests for review from the Commissioners have been received within the specified time period to the decision issued in the subject case.

Therefore the decision of the Administrative Law Judge is final without further Commission action.

A copy of the final order has been enclosed for your records.

Very truly yours,

James J. McNulty

Secretary

Enclosure Certified Mail Receipt Requested JS

DAVID M O'BOYLE ESQUIRE WICK STREIFF MEYER O'BOYLE & SZELIGO PC 1450 TWO CHATHAM CENTER PITTSBURGH PA 15219

R K SMITH JR ESQUIRE
PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
LAW BUREAU
PO BOX 3265
HARRISBURG PA 17105-3265



PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Bureau of Transportation and Safety

v.

A-00113363C0501

Metro Moving and Storage, Inc.

DOCUMENT FOLDER

FINAL ORDER

In accordance with the provisions of Section 332(h) of the Public Utility Code, 66 Pa. C.S. §332(h), the decision of Administrative Law Judge Michael A. Nemec dated January 13, 2006, has become final without further Commission action;

THEREFORE,

IT IS ORDERED:

- 1. That the complaint of the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission and its Bureau of Transportation and Safety against Metro Moving and Storage, Inc., docketed at A-00113363C0501, is sustained to the extent of the approval and adoption of the Settlement Agreement presented by the parties.
- 2. That Metro Moving and Storage, Inc., shall pay a civil penalty of eight hundred seventy-five dollars (\$875.00) by sending a certified check or money order payable to the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission, within twenty (20) days after service of the Commission Order, to:

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission P.O. Box 3265 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

3. That Metro Moving and Storage, Inc. cease and desist from further violations of the Public Utility Code and the Commission's regulations.

DOCKETED

APR 3 2006

BY THE COMMISSION,

Michiley Mul

(SEAL)

ORDER ENTERED: MAR 2 9 2006